--- Regular Season ---

--—-- Playoffs ----
GP G A Pts PIM

2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23
2023-24

Topeka Roadrunners
Coulee Region Chill
Coulee Region Chill
Bloomington Thunder
Quinnipiac University
Quinnipiac University
Quinnipiac University
Vancouver Canucks
Utica Comets
Vancouver Canucks

San Diego Gulls
Coachella Valley Firebirds
Grand Rapids Griffins

10 3 6 9 4

NHL Totals

GP G A Pts PIM
1 1 1 2 0
52 3 19 22 55
56 4 29 33 50
60 2 26 28 30
40 2 22 24 18
38 4 13 17 22
38 4 20 24 60
2 0 0 0 0
57 7 38 45 12

1 0 1 1 0
65 4 20 24 36
72 9 42 51 42
33 1 12 13 6
3 0 1 1 0
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